
Commune Réseau Ecole Fondamental Secondaire Année

FR Anderlecht FWB Athenée Royal Leonardo da Vinci (B) 75 2014 Rue Chomé-Wijns 5

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Marie Immaculée Montjoie (B) 100 2014 Rue des Résédas 51

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole P6/13 M1 Les Marroniers 150 2014 Rue de Douvres 80

FR Auderghem OS Centre scolaire "Les Marronniers" (A) 50 2014 Chaussée de Wavre 1179

FR Berchem-Sainte-Agathe OS Alexandre Herlin Enseignement Spécialisé 70 2014 Rue de Dilbeek 1

FR Berchem-Sainte-Agathe OS Ecole Openveld (B) 100 2014 Rue Openveld 100-110

FR Bruxelles LNC College des Etoiles (B) 50 2014 Avenue de la Métrologie

FR Bruxelles LNC Ecole des Etoiles 50 2014 Rue de la Grenouillette 2G

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole primaire des Magnolias 144 2014 Avenue des Magnolias 1

FR Evere OS Ecole Clair-Vivre Germinal 25 2014 Avenue Permeke 36

FR Forest LC Ecole Saint-Augustin 25 2014 Avenue Saint-Augustin 16

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean FWB Athenée Royal Serge Creuz (B) 75 2014 Avenue du Sippelberg 2

FR Saint-Gilles OS Ecole Les 4 saisons (B) 60 2014 Place de Bethleem 10

FR Schaerbeek FWB Athenée Royal Alfred Verwée 62 2014 Rue Royale Sainte-Marie 168

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole n°10 Bois Dailly 25 2014 Grande rue au Bois 57

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole n°6 Georges Primo 75 2014 Rue Richard Vandevelde 21

FR Uccle FWB Athenée Royal d'Uccle 100 2014 Avenue Paul Stroobant 72

FR Uccle LNC Ecole Active (A) 100 2014 Rue de Stalle 70-82

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert LC Ecole Don Bosco (A) 125 2014 Chaussée de Stockel 270

FR Anderlecht FWB Athenée royal Gatti de Gamond (C) 150 2015 Rue Léopold Swaef 27

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Marie Immaculée Montjoie (A) 72 2015 Rue des Résedas 51

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole "Moortebeek" (P15/M9) 240 2015 Rue Adolphe Willemijns 337

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole P1-P8 Clair Soleil 250 2015 Rue du Potaerdenberg 170

FR Bruxelles LC Ecole de l'Enfant-Jésus St-Jean-Baptiste -Quai au Foin25 2015 Quai au Foin 23

FR Bruxelles LNC College des Etoiles (A) 400 2015 Avenue de la Métrologie 5

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole de l'Eclusier Cogge 85 2015 Rue de l'Eclusier Cogge 14

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole de l'Héliport 68 2015 Rue Nicolay 9

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole Heembeek 144 2015 Rue des Trois Pertuis 4

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole Jardin aux Fleurs 144 2015 Rue des Six-Jetons 64

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole préparatoire Léon Lepage 100 2015 Rue des Riches Claires 30

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole primaire Catteau 144 2015 Rue des Minimes 23-29

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole Steyls (Institut PH Spaak) 225 2015 Rue Alfred Stevens 20

Adresse



Commune Réseau Ecole Fondamental Secondaire Année Adresse

FR Evere FWB Athenée royal d'Evere - Permeke 300 2015 Avenue Constant permeke 2

FR Evere OS Ecole Clair-Vivre Centre (B) 100 2015 Avenue Notre-Dame 40

FR Forest OS Bempt-Neerstalle 150 2015 Avenue du Globe 48

FR Ganshoren FWB Athenée royal - Ecole annexée Ganshoren 150 2015 Avenue de Hongrie 60

FR Ixelles LC Ecole Sainte Trinité Cardinal Mercier 50 2015 Avenue de la Couronne 105

FR Ixelles LC Ecole Sainte Trinité Cardinal Mercier - Nid 25 2015 Rue du Nid 8

FR Ixelles OS Ecole spécialisée Edmond Peeters 50 2015 Rue du Viaduc 97

FR Jette OS Ecole de l'Arbre Ballon - Poelbos 140 2015 Avenue du Laerbeek 110

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OS Ecole n°14  La Flûte enchantée 27 300 2015 Rue de la Flûte enchantée 27

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OS Ecole n°8 Les P'tits Marcoux 50 2015 Rue du Gulen Bodem 2

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OS Ecole Quartier Birmingham 458 2015 Rue de Bonne 47

FR Saint-Gilles OS Ecole Les 4 Saisons (A) 80 2015 Place de Bethléem 10

FR Saint-Gilles OS Ecole Peter Pan (A) 60 2015 Rue de la Rhétorique 13

FR Saint-Gilles OS Ecole Peter Pan (B) 60 2015 rue de la réthorique 13

FR Saint-Josse-ten-Noode OS Ecole Joseph Declef 100 2015 Rue Potagère 52

FR Schaerbeek LC Ecole Louise de Marillac 100 2015 Avenue Eugène Plasky 184

FR Schaerbeek LC Institut de la Vierge Fidèle 75 2015 Rue de Linthout 51

FR Schaerbeek OS Institut technique Frans Fischer 50 2015 Rue Général Eenens 66

FR Uccle LC Ecole Notre-Dame du Wolvenberg 50 2015 Rue du Château d'eau 77

FR Watermael-Boitsfort OS Ecole du Karrenberg 24 2015 François Ruytinx 31

FR Watermael-Boitsfort OS Ecole Les Coccinelles 48 2015 Avenue des Coccinelles 65

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert LC Ecole Saint-Jeanne de Chantal 100 2015 Avenue Marcel Thiry 31

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert LC Institut de la Providence 125 2015 Rue des Déportés 38-40

FR Woluwe-Saint-Pierre LC Collège Jean XXIII 125 2015 Boulevard de Woluwe 24

FR Anderlecht FWB Athenée Royal Leonardo da Vinci (A) 300 2016 Rue Chomé-Wyns 5

FR Anderlecht LC Ecole Raymond Van Belle 100 2016 Avenue d'Itterbeek 498

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Notre-Dame - Agaves 216 2016 Drève des Agaves 2a

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Notre-Dame - Brogniez 48 2016 Rue Brogniez 157

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Notre-Dame - Fiennes 15 2016 Rue de Fiennes 52

FR Anderlecht LC Lycée Sœur Emmanuelle 384 2016 Avenue d'Itterbeek 550

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole Les Trèfles P23/M23 900 2016 Rue des Trèfles 77

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole P9-P10 - Carrefour 125 2016 Rue Eloy 114



Commune Réseau Ecole Fondamental Secondaire Année Adresse

FR Auderghem FWB Athenée Royal d'Auderghem 25 25 2016

Avenue du Parc de la 

Woluwe 27

FR Auderghem LC Centre scolaire Saint-Adrien-Val-Duchesse 120 2016 Boulevard du Souverain 201

FR Auderghem LC Ecole Sainte-Bernadette 45 2016 Square du Sacré-Cœur 2a

FR Auderghem OS Centre scolaire "Les Marronniers" (B) 120 2016 Chaussée de Wavre 1179

FR Berchem-Sainte-Agathe OS Ecole Monnet (Openveld dur) 400 2016 avenue du Hunderenveld 45

FR Bruxelles FWB Athenée Royal de la Rive gauche 200 2016 Rue Marie-Christine 83

FR Bruxelles LC Centre scolaire Eperonniers-Mercelis 60 2016 Rue de l'Etuve 56

FR Bruxelles LC Ecole de l'Enfant-Jésus St-Jean-Baptiste -Rue 'T Kint55 2016 Rue 't Kint 28

FR Bruxelles LC Institut Dominique Pire 32 2016 Rue Lenglentier 6-14

FR Bruxelles LC Institut La Fraternité 60 2016 Rue de Molenbeek 73

FR Bruxelles LC Institut Régina Pacis 36 2016 Avenue des Magnolias 4

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole des 6 jetons 120 2016 Rue des six Jetons 55

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole Tivoli 120 2016 Rue Claessens 59

FR Bruxelles OS Emile Bockstael 48 2016 Rue Reper-Vreven 80

FR Etterbeek LC Institut Saint-Anne 25 2016 Rue du Fort de Boncelles 8

FR Evere OS Projet Lombaerde - extension L'Aubier 216 2016 Rue de Lombaerde 48

FR Forest FWB+OS Ecole n°6 Les bruyères et Athenée Royal Victor Horta100 100 2016 Rue Pierre Decoster 67

FR Forest LC Ecole Sainte-Antoine 50 2016 Rue Pierre Decoster 21

FR Forest OS Ecole n°9 - Montenegro 168 2016 Rue du Monténégro 159

FR Ixelles FWB Athenée Royal Ixelles 400 2016 Rue de la Croix 40

FR Ixelles OS Ecole n°4 75 2016 Chaussée d'Ixelles 132

FR Jette LC Ecole Notre-Dame de Lourdes (A) 96 2016 Rue Léopold 1er 307

FR Jette LC Ecole Notre-Dame de Lourdes (B) 50 2016 Rue Léopold 1er 309

FR Jette LC Ecole Saint-Michel - Léopold 1er 100 2016 Rue Léopold 1er 362

FR Koekelberg OS Ecole Armand Swartenbroeks 50 2016 Rue des Tisserands 24

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean LC Campus Saint-Jean 153 2016 Chaussée de Ninove 132

FR Saint-Gilles FWB Ecole annexée Victor Horta 200 2016 Rue du Lycée 8

FR Saint-Gilles LC Institut Sainte-Marie 107 2016 Rue E. Féron 5

FR Saint-Gilles OS Ecole Ulenspiegel (A) 60 2016 Place des Héros 5



Commune Réseau Ecole Fondamental Secondaire Année Adresse

FR Saint-Josse-ten-Noode LC Ecole La Sagesse 63 2016 Rue Potagère 54

FR Saint-Josse-ten-Noode OS Ecole Henri Frick 240 2016 Rue Braemt 55

FR Schaerbeek LC Institut Saint-Augustin 75 2016 Rue de la Ruche 164

FR Schaerbeek LC Institut Sainte-Famille d'Helmet - Fondamental 25 2016 Rue Chaumontel 5

FR Schaerbeek LC Institut Sainte-Famille d'Helmet - Secondaire 24 2016 Rue Chaumontel 5

FR Schaerbeek OS Athenée Fernand Blum 72 2016 Avenue de Roodebeek 12

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole Chazal 19 2016 Boulevard Lambermont 181

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole n°10 Bois Dailly 144 2016 Grand Rue au Bois 78-80

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole n°16 585 2016 BOULEVARD LéOPOLD III 29

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole n°8 120 2016 rue Gaucheret 145-147A

FR Schaerbeek OS Lycée Emile Max - Dailly 40 2016 Avenue Dailly 124

FR Schaerbeek OS Nouvelle école du Parc 216 2016 Avenue Cambier 2

FR Uccle LC Ecole Les Blés d'Or 13 2016 Dieweg 57

FR Uccle LC Ecole Saint-Joseph 70 2016 Chaussée de Waterloo 1190

FR Uccle LC Ecole Servites de Marie 70 2016 Avenue d'Hougoumont 5

FR Uccle LC Institut Montjoie 24 2016 Rue Stanley 69-71

FR Uccle LNC Ecole Plein Air 50 2016 Dieweg 65

FR Uccle OS Ecole de Verrewinkel 100 2016 Avenue Dolez 544

FR Uccle OS Ecole Messidor 50 2016 Rue de Messidor 161

FR Uccle OS Ecole Saint-Job 100 2016 Rue Jean Benaets 74

FR Watermael-Boitsfort OS Ecole La Futaie 24 2016 Avenue des Coccinelles 65

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert LC Ecole Don Bosco (B) 129 2016 Chaussée de Stockel 270

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert LC Ecole du Bonheur 129 2016 Rue Vergote 40

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert LC Institut de l'Angelus 41 2016 Chaussée de Roodebeek 586

FR Woluwe-Saint-Pierre LC Ecole Sacrè-Cœur de Stockel 200 2016 Rue Félix de Keustern 58

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole des Acacias 53 2017 Place Séverine 1

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole La Roue P21 200 2017 Rue Van Winghen 1

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole M6 Les Petits Goujons 120 2017 Rue des Goujons 88

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole Pierre Lairin P17 125 2017 Rue Jakob Smiths 114

FR Berchem-Sainte-Agathe OS Alexandre Herlin Enseignement Spécialisé 200 2017 rue de Dilbeek 1

FR Bruxelles OS Athenée Marguerite Yourcenar 600 2017 Rue Claessens 10

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole Croix du Feu 888 2017 Avenue des Croix du Feu 3



Commune Réseau Ecole Fondamental Secondaire Année Adresse

FR Bruxelles OS Nouvelle école Clos des Perruches 672 2017 rue Médori 58

FR Ganshoren FWB Athenée royal de Ganshoren (B) 350 2017 Avenue de Hongrie 60

FR Ixelles LC Ecole et Institut Saint-Boniface  Parnasse 20 150 2017 Rue du Viaduc 82

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OS Ecole n°1 La Rose des Vents 200 2017 Rue de Courtrai 34-36

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OS Ecole n°13 Ecole qui bouge 150 2017 Rue De Koninck 63

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OS Ecole Tamaris n°17 200 2017 Avenue du Condor 1

FR Saint-Gilles OS Ecole n°1-2 La Perche 120 2017 Rue de la Perche 11

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole Van Oost / Navez n°14 285 2017 Rue Capronnier 1

FR Schaerbeek OS Lycée Emile Max - Haecht 264 2017 Chaussée de Haecht 235

FR Uccle OS Ecole Calevoet 150 2017 Rue François Vervloet 10

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole P24 Neerpede 500 2018

Rue du Chaudron, bld Henri 

Simonet 1-mars

FR Berchem-Sainte-Agathe LC Institut Saint-Albert 225 2018 Chaussée de Gand 1163

FR Bruxelles OS Congrès Daschbeck 223 2018 Cité administrative

FR Bruxelles OS Ecole Petit Chemin vert 450 2018 Petit Chemin vert 9

FR Forest OS Bempt-Neerstalle (nouvelle école) 380 2018 Chaussée de Neerstalle 267

FR Molenbeek-Saint-Jean FWB Athenée Royal Serge Creuz (A) 350 2018 Avenue du Sippelberg 2

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole n°13 192 2018 AVENUE DE ROODEBEEK 103

FR Schaerbeek OS Institut technique Frans Fischer 300 2018 Rue Général Eenens 66

FR Watermael-Boitsfort FWB Athenée Royal La Brise 2018 Rue de la Bergerette 6

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert OS Ecole La Charmille 60 2018 Avenue de la Charmille 2

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert OS Ecole Parc Schuman 350 2018 Clos des Bouleaux 15

FR Anderlecht FWB Athenée royal Gatti de Gamond (B) 350 2019 rue Léopold de Swaef 27

FR Auderghem LNC De l'autre coté de l'école 600 2019 Chaussée de Wavre 1789

FR Evere FWB Athenée royal d'Evere - Combattants 350 2019

Avenue des Anciens 

Combattants 202

FR Evere OS Ecole Zaventem 456 2019 Rue de Lombaerde

FR Uccle LNC Ecole Active (B) 500 2019 Rue de Stalle 70-82

FR Etterbeek FWB Athénée André Vésale 300 2020 Avenue du Onze Novembre 57

FR Saint-Gilles OS ECAM 450 2020 Rue du Tir 14-16



Commune Réseau Ecole Fondamental Secondaire Année Adresse

FR Ixelles OS Ecole n°7/8 Bois de la Cambre 275 2022

Avenue du Bois de la 

Cambre 173-175

FR Bruxelles LNC Ecole Ados Pilifs 60 Inconnue Rue de Heembeek 127

FR Etterbeek OS Ecole Paradis des enfants 12 Inconnue

Avenue Commandant 

Lothaire 36

FR Ganshoren OS Ecole Les Bruyères 90 Inconnue Clos J. Wagner 29

FR Schaerbeek OS Ecole n°17 - AFB Renan 192 Inconnue

Avenue du Suffrage 

Universel

FR Woluwe-Saint-Lambert LC Institut Don Bosco 120 Inconnue Avenue du Val d'Or 90 D

FR Woluwe-Saint-Pierre OS Ecole de Stockel 100 Inconnue rue H. Vandermaelen 61

NL Jette GO! Theodoortje 240 2014 Laarbeklaan 109

NL Anderlecht VGO Lucerna 192 2015 Rue Verheyden 31

NL Bruxelles OGO Astrid School - Donderberg 62 2015 rue de Donderberg 35

NL Bruxelles VGO Leo XIII 125 2015 Rue Léon XIII 11

NL Molenbeek-Saint-Jean GO! EKLA 180 2015 Rue Edmond Bonehill 145

NL Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OGO Tijdelijke school voor opstart Tijl Uylenspiegel 176 2015 Rue de la Flûte Enchantée 28

NL Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OGO Tijl Uylenspiegel 175 2015 Zaadstraat

NL Saint-Gilles GO! De Bron 156 2015 De Merodestraat 105-111

NL Uccle VGO Sint-Jozefsschool - Sint-Jobsesteenweg 40 2015 Sint-Jobsesteenweg 608

NL Uccle VGO Sint-Paulusschool 52 2015

Rue Baron Guillaume Van 

Hamme 20

NL Schaerbeek OGO Kleuter en basisschool De Kriek 240 2016 Grote Bosstraat 76

NL Forest OGO De Puzzel (Ecole n°11) 60 2017 Pont de Luttre 134-165

NL Schaerbeek OGO Kleuter en basischool Van Oost 240 2017 Rue Van Oost 46

NL Bruxelles OGO Nieuwe basis school 240 2018 Rue de la senne 16

NL Bruxelles OGO Astrid School - Mutsaard 106 2020 Mutsaardlaan 69

NL Molenbeek-Saint-Jean OGO Windekind (n°5) 200 2020 Jean-Baptiste Decockstraat 54

NL Anderlecht VGO Nijverheidstechnischeschool 200 Inconnue Rue Verheyden 39

NL Jette OGO Ecole Dageraad 28 Inconnue Rue Maurice Van Rolleghem 23

NL Schaerbeek VGO Vrije basisschool van de Heilige Familie 176 Inconnue Helmetsesteenweg 216









145-147A







Gemeente Net School Basis Middelbaar Jaar

FR Anderlecht FWB Athenée Royal Leonardo da Vinci (B) 75 2014 Chomé-Wijnsstraat 5

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Marie Immaculée Montjoie (B) 100 2014 Resedastraat 51

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole P6/13 M1 Les Marroniers 150 2014 Doverstraat 80

FR Oudergem OS Centre scolaire "Les Marronniers" (A) 50 2014 Waversesteenweg 1179

FR Sint-Agatha-Berchem OS Alexandre Herlin Enseignement Spécialisé 70 2014 Dilbeekstraat 1

FR Sint-Agatha-Berchem OS Ecole Openveld (B) 100 2014 Openveldstraat 100-110

FR Brussel LNC College des Etoiles (B) 50 2014 Metrologielaan

FR Brussel LNC Ecole des Etoiles 50 2014 Waterranonkelstraat 2G

FR Brussel OS Ecole primaire des Magnolias 144 2014 Magnolialaan 1

FR Evere OS Ecole Clair-Vivre Germinal 25 2014 Permekelaan 36

FR Vorst LC Ecole Saint-Augustin 25 2014 Sint-Augustinuslaan 16

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek FWB Athenée Royal Serge Creuz (B) 75 2014 Sippelberglaan 2

FR Sint-Gillis OS Ecole Les 4 saisons (B) 60 2014 Bethlehemplein 10

FR Schaarbeek FWB Athenée Royal Alfred Verwée 62 2014 Koninklijke Sinte-Mariastraat 168

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole n°10 Bois Dailly 25 2014 Grote Bosstraat 57

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole n°6 Georges Primo 75 2014 Richard Vandeveldestraat 21

FR Ukkel FWB Athenée Royal d'Uccle 100 2014 Paul Stroobantlaan 72

FR Ukkel LNC Ecole Active (A) 100 2014 Stallestraat 70-82

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe LC Ecole Don Bosco (A) 125 2014 Stokkelsesteenweg 270

FR Anderlecht FWB Athenée royal Gatti de Gamond (C) 150 2015 Léopold De Swaefstraat 27

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Marie Immaculée Montjoie (A) 72 2015 Rue des Résedas 51

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole "Moortebeek" (P15/M9) 240 2015 Adolphe Willemijnsstraat 337

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole P1-P8 Clair Soleil 250 2015 Potaardenbergstraat 170

FR Brussel LC Ecole de l'Enfant-Jésus St-Jean-Baptiste -Quai au Foin25 2015 Hooikaai 23

FR Brussel LNC College des Etoiles (A) 400 2015 Metrologielaan 5

FR Brussel OS Ecole de l'Eclusier Cogge 85 2015 Sluismeester Coggestraat 14

FR Brussel OS Ecole de l'Héliport 68 2015 Nicolaystraat 9

FR Brussel OS Ecole Heembeek 144 2015 Driegatenstraat 4

FR Brussel OS Ecole Jardin aux Fleurs 144 2015 Zespenningenstraat 64

FR Brussel OS Ecole préparatoire Léon Lepage 100 2015 Rijkeklarenstraat 30

FR Brussel OS Ecole primaire Catteau 144 2015 Minimenstraat 23-29

FR Brussel OS Ecole Steyls (Institut PH Spaak) 225 2015 Alfred Stevensstraat 20

FR Evere FWB Athenée royal d'Evere - Permeke 300 2015 Constant Permekelaan 2

FR Evere OS Ecole Clair-Vivre Centre (B) 100 2015 Onze Lieve Vrouwlaan 40

FR Vorst OS Bempt-Neerstalle 150 2015 Globelaan 48

Adres



Gemeente Net School Basis Middelbaar Jaar Adres

FR Ganshoren FWB Athenée royal - Ecole annexée Ganshoren 150 2015 Maria van Hongarijelaan 60

FR Elsene LC Ecole Sainte Trinité Cardinal Mercier 50 2015 Kroonlaan 105

FR Elsene LC Ecole Sainte Trinité Cardinal Mercier - Nid 25 2015 Neststraat 8

FR Elsene OS Ecole spécialisée Edmond Peeters 50 2015 Viaductstraat 97

FR Jette OS Ecole de l'Arbre Ballon - Poelbos 140 2015 Laarbeeklaan 110

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OS Ecole n°14  La Flûte enchantée 27 300 2015 Toverfluitstraat 27

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OS Ecole n°8 Les P'tits Marcoux 50 2015 Gulden Bodemstraat 2

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OS Ecole Quartier Birmingham 458 2015 De Bonnestraat 47

FR Sint-Gillis OS Ecole Les 4 Saisons (A) 80 2015 Bethlehemplein 10

FR Sint-Gillis OS Ecole Peter Pan (A) 60 2015 Retoricastraat 13

FR Sint-Gillis OS Ecole Peter Pan (B) 60 2015 Retoricastraat 13

FR Sint-Joost-ten-Node OS Ecole Joseph Declef 100 2015 Warmoesstraat 52

FR Schaarbeek LC Ecole Louise de Marillac 100 2015 Eugène Plaskylaan 184

FR Schaarbeek LC Institut de la Vierge Fidèle 75 2015 Linthoutstraat 51

FR Schaarbeek OS Institut technique Frans Fischer 50 2015 Generaal Eenensstraat 66

FR Ukkel LC Ecole Notre-Dame du Wolvenberg 50 2015 Waterkasteelstraat 77

FR Watermaal-Bosvoorde OS Ecole du Karrenberg 24 2015 François Ruytinxstsraat 31

FR Watermaal-Bosvoorde OS Ecole Les Coccinelles 48 2015

Onze Lieve-

Heersbeestjeslaan 65

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe LC Ecole Saint-Jeanne de Chantal 100 2015 Marcel Thirylaan 31

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe LC Institut de la Providence 125 2015 Weggevoerdenstraat 38-40

FR Sint-Pieters-Woluwe LC Collège Jean XXIII 125 2015 Woluwelaan 24

FR Anderlecht FWB Athenée Royal Leonardo da Vinci (A) 300 2016 Chomé-Wynsstraat 5

FR Anderlecht LC Ecole Raymond Van Belle 100 2016 Avenue d'Itterbeek 498

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Notre-Dame - Agaves 216 2016 Agavendreef 2a

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Notre-Dame - Brogniez 48 2016 Brogniezstraat 157

FR Anderlecht LC Institut Notre-Dame - Fiennes 15 2016 De Fiennesstraat 52

FR Anderlecht LC Lycée Sœur Emmanuelle 384 2016 Itterbeeklaan 550

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole Les Trèfles P23/M23 900 2016 Klaverstraat 77

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole P9-P10 - Carrefour 125 2016 Eloystraat 114

FR Oudergem FWB Athenée Royal d'Auderghem 25 25 2016 Park van Woluwelaan 27

FR Oudergem LC Centre scolaire Saint-Adrien-Val-Duchesse 120 2016 Vorstlaan 201

FR Oudergem LC Ecole Sainte-Bernadette 45 2016 Heilig-Hartsquare 2a

FR Oudergem OS Centre scolaire "Les Marronniers" (B) 120 2016 Waversesteenweg 1179



Gemeente Net School Basis Middelbaar Jaar Adres

FR Sint-Agatha-Berchem OS Ecole Monnet (Openveld dur) 400 2016 Hunderenveldlaan 45

FR Brussel FWB Athenée Royal de la Rive gauche 200 2016 Maria-Christinastraat 83

FR Brussel LC Centre scolaire Eperonniers-Mercelis 60 2016 Stoofstraat 56

FR Brussel LC Ecole de l'Enfant-Jésus St-Jean-Baptiste -Rue 'T Kint55 2016 t Kintstraat 28

FR Brussel LC Institut Dominique Pire 32 2016 De Lenglentierstraat 6-14

FR Brussel LC Institut La Fraternité 60 2016 Molenbeekstraat 73

FR Brussel LC Institut Régina Pacis 36 2016 Magnolialaan 4

FR Brussel OS Ecole des 6 jetons 120 2016 Zespenningstraat 55

FR Brussel OS Ecole Tivoli 120 2016 Claessensstraat 59

FR Brussel OS Emile Bockstael 48 2016 Reper-Vrevenstraat 80

FR Etterbeek LC Institut Saint-Anne 25 2016 Fort van Boncellesstraat 8

FR Evere OS Projet Lombaerde - extension L'Aubier 216 2016 De Lombaerdestraat 48

FR Vorst FWB+OS Ecole n°6 Les bruyères et Athenée Royal Victor Horta100 100 2016 Pierre Decosterstraat 67

FR Vorst LC Ecole Sainte-Antoine 50 2016 Pierre Decosterstraat 21

FR Vorst OS Ecole n°9 - Montenegro 168 2016 Montenegrostraat 159

FR Elsene FWB Athenée Royal Ixelles 400 2016 Kruisstsraat 40

FR Elsene OS Ecole n°4 75 2016 Elsensesteenweg 132

FR Jette LC Ecole Notre-Dame de Lourdes (A) 96 2016 Leopold I-straat 307

FR Jette LC Ecole Notre-Dame de Lourdes (B) 50 2016 Leopold I-straat 309

FR Jette LC Ecole Saint-Michel - Léopold 1er 100 2016 Leopold I-straat 362

FR Koekelberg OS Ecole Armand Swartenbroeks 50 2016 Weversstraat 24

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek LC Campus Saint-Jean 153 2016 Ninoofsesteenewg 132

FR Sint-Gillis FWB Ecole annexée Victor Horta 200 2016 Lyceumstraat 8

FR Sint-Gillis LC Institut Sainte-Marie 107 2016 E. Féronstraat 5

FR Sint-Gillis OS Ecole Ulenspiegel (A) 60 2016 Heldenplein 5

FR Sint-Joost-ten-Node LC Ecole La Sagesse 63 2016 Warmoesstraat 54

FR Sint-Joost-ten-Node OS Ecole Henri Frick 240 2016 Braemtstraat 55

FR Schaarbeek LC Institut Saint-Augustin 75 2016 Bijenkorfstraat 164

FR Schaarbeek LC Institut Sainte-Famille d'Helmet - Fondamental 25 2016 Chaumontelstraat 5

FR Schaarbeek LC Institut Sainte-Famille d'Helmet - Secondaire 24 2016 Chaumontelstraat 5

FR Schaarbeek OS Athenée Fernand Blum 72 2016 Roodebeeklaan 12

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole Chazal 19 2016 Lambermontlaan 181

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole n°10 Bois Dailly 144 2016 Grote Bosstraat 78-80

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole n°16 585 2016 Leopold III-laan 29



Gemeente Net School Basis Middelbaar Jaar Adres

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole n°8 120 2016 Gaucheretstraat 145-147A

FR Schaarbeek OS Lycée Emile Max - Dailly 40 2016 Daillylaan 124

FR Schaarbeek OS Nouvelle école du Parc 216 2016 Cambierlaan 2

FR Ukkel LC Ecole Les Blés d'Or 13 2016 Dieweg 57

FR Ukkel LC Ecole Saint-Joseph 70 2016 Waterloosesteenweg 1190

FR Ukkel LC Ecole Servites de Marie 70 2016 Hougoumontlaan 5

FR Ukkel LC Institut Montjoie 24 2016 Stanleystraat 69-71

FR Ukkel LNC Ecole Plein Air 50 2016 Dieweg 65

FR Ukkel OS Ecole de Verrewinkel 100 2016 Dolezlaan 544

FR Ukkel OS Ecole Messidor 50 2016 Messidorstraat 161

FR Ukkel OS Ecole Saint-Job 100 2016 Jean Benaetsstraat 74

FR Watermaal-Bosvoorde OS Ecole La Futaie 24 2016

Onze Lieve-

Heersbeestjeslaan 65

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe LC Ecole Don Bosco (B) 129 2016 Stokkelsesteenweg 270

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe LC Ecole du Bonheur 129 2016 Vergotestraat 40

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe LC Institut de l'Angelus 41 2016 Roodebeeklaan 586

FR Sint-Pieters-Woluwe LC Ecole Sacrè-Cœur de Stockel 200 2016 Félix de Keusterstraat 58

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole des Acacias 53 2017 Séverineplein 1

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole La Roue P21 200 2017 Van Winghenstraat 1

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole M6 Les Petits Goujons 120 2017 Grondelsstraat 88

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole Pierre Lairin P17 125 2017 Jakob Smitsstraat 114

FR Sint-Agatha-Berchem OS Alexandre Herlin Enseignement Spécialisé 200 2017 Dilbeekstraat 1

FR Brussel OS Athenée Marguerite Yourcenar 600 2017 Claessensstraat 10

FR Brussel OS Ecole Croix du Feu 888 2017 Vuurkruisenlaan 3

FR Brussel OS Nouvelle école Clos des Perruches 672 2017 Médoristraat 58

FR Ganshoren FWB Athenée royal de Ganshoren (B) 350 2017 Maria van Hongarijelaan 60

FR Elsene LC Ecole et Institut Saint-Boniface  Parnasse 20 150 2017 Viaductstraat 82

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OS Ecole n°1 La Rose des Vents 200 2017 Kortrijkstraat 34-36

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OS Ecole n°13 Ecole qui bouge 150 2017 De Koninckstraat 63

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OS Ecole Tamaris n°17 200 2017 Grondelslaan 1

FR Sint-Gillis OS Ecole n°1-2 La Perche 120 2017 Wipstraat 11

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole Van Oost / Navez n°14 285 2017 Capronniersstraat 1

FR Schaarbeek OS Lycée Emile Max - Haecht 264 2017 Haachtsesteenweg 235

FR Ukkel OS Ecole Calevoet 150 2017 François Vervloetstraat 10



Gemeente Net School Basis Middelbaar Jaar Adres

FR Anderlecht OS Ecole P24 Neerpede 500 2018

Ketelstraat, Henri 

Simonetlaan 1-mars

FR Sint-Agatha-Berchem LC Institut Saint-Albert 225 2018 Gentsesteenweg 1163

FR Brussel OS Congrès Daschbeck 223 2018 Administratief Centrum

FR Brussel OS Ecole Petit Chemin vert 450 2018 Korte Groenweg 9

FR Vorst OS Bempt-Neerstalle (nouvelle école) 380 2018 Neerstalsesteenweg 267

FR Sint-Jans-Molenbeek FWB Athenée Royal Serge Creuz (A) 350 2018 Sippelberglaan 2

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole n°13 192 2018 Roodebeeklaan 103

FR Schaarbeek OS Institut technique Frans Fischer 300 2018 Generaal Eenensstraat 66

FR Watermaal-Bosvoorde FWB Athenée Royal La Brise 2018 Kwikstaartjesstraat 6

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe OS Ecole La Charmille 60 2018 Haagbeukenlaan 2

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe OS Ecole Parc Schuman 350 2018 Berkenhof 15

FR Anderlecht FWB Athenée royal Gatti de Gamond (B) 350 2019 Léopold De Swaefstraat 27

FR Oudergem LNC De l'autre coté de l'école 600 2019 Waversesteenweg 1789

FR Evere FWB Athenée royal d'Evere - Combattants 350 2019 Oud-Strijderslaan 202

FR Evere OS Ecole Zaventem 456 2019 De Lombaerdestraat

FR Ukkel LNC Ecole Active (B) 500 2019 Stallestraat 70-82

FR Etterbeek FWB Athénée André Vésale 300 2020 Elf Novemberlaan 57

FR Sint-Gillis OS ECAM 450 2020 Schietbaanstraat 14-16

FR Elsene OS Ecole n°7/8 Bois de la Cambre 275 2022 Terkamerenboslaan 173-175

FR Brussel LNC Ecole Ados Pilifs 60 Onbekend Heembeekstraat 127

FR Etterbeek OS Ecole Paradis des enfants 12 Onbekend Commandant Lothairelaan 36

FR Ganshoren OS Ecole Les Bruyères 90 Onbekend Jacques Wagnergaarde 29

FR Schaarbeek OS Ecole n°17 - AFB Renan 192 Onbekend Algemeen Stemrechtlaan

FR Sint-Lambrechts-Woluwe LC Institut Don Bosco 120 Onbekend Guldendallaan 90 D

FR Sint-Pieters-Woluwe OS Ecole de Stockel 100 Onbekend H. Vandermaelenstraat 61

NL Jette GO! Theodoortje 240 2014 Laarbeeklaan 109

NL Anderlecht VGO Lucerna 192 2015 Verheydenstraat 31

NL Brussel OGO Astrid School - Donderberg 62 2015 Donderberg 35

NL Brussel VGO Leo XIII 125 2015 Leo XIII-straat 11

NL Sint-Jans-Molenbeek GO! EKLA 180 2015 Edmond Bonehillstraat 145

NL Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OGO Tijdelijke school voor opstart Tijl Uylenspiegel 176 2015 Toverfluitstraat 28

NL Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OGO Tijl Uylenspiegel 175 2015 Zaadstraat

NL Sint-Gillis GO! De Bron 156 2015 De Merodestraat 105-111



Gemeente Net School Basis Middelbaar Jaar Adres

NL Ukkel VGO Sint-Jozefsschool - Sint-Jobsesteenweg 40 2015 Sint-Jobsesteenweg 608

NL Ukkel VGO Sint-Paulusschool 52 2015

Baron Guillaume Van 

Hammestraat 20

NL Schaarbeek OGO Kleuter- en basisschool De Kriek 240 2016 Grote Bosstraat 76

NL Vorst OGO De Puzzel (Ecole n°11) 60 2017 Luttrebruglaan 134-165

NL Schaarbeek OGO Kleuter en basisschool Van Oost 240 2017  Van Ooststraat 46

NL Brussel OGO Nieuwe basisschool 240 2018 Zennestraat 16

NL Brussel OGO Astrid School - Mutsaard 106 2020 Mutsaardlaan 69

NL Sint-Jans-Molenbeek OGO Windekind (n°5) 200 2020 Jean-Baptiste Decockstraat 54

NL Anderlecht VGO Nijverheidstechnische school 200 Onbekend Verheydenstraat 39

NL Jette OGO School Dageraad 28 Onbekend

Maurice Van 

Rolleghemstraat 23

NL Schaarbeek VGO Vrije basisschool van de Heilige Familie 176 Onbekend Helmetsesteenweg 216
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